16800

B B

3

APR

8

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: MRS. HARRIET WEIRAUCH

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MRS. HARRIET WEIRAUCH 2828 WEST LINCOLN, #153 ANAHEIM, CA 92801

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

MRS. HARRIET WEIRAUCH 2828 WEST LINCOLN, #153 ANAHEIM, CA 92801

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

LISOB RECOORDER VILLEE CHINA

(Excluded from Reappraisal Under Proposition 13)

The Undersigned Grantor(s) declare under Penalty of Perjury that the following is true and correct:

THERE IS NO CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSFER.

INCRE IS NO CONDIDERATION FOR INTO INTO INCOMPLE. Documentary transfer tex is NOME. There is no Documentary transfer tex due because this conveyance transfers Grantors' interest into their Revocable Living Trust (R & T 11911). This is a Transfer To a Revocable Trust for the Benefit of the Grantors under Sec. 62 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, and for that reason is excluded from reappraisal and reassessment.

GRANTOR(S), HERMAN L. WEIRAUCH and HARRIET WEIRAUCH, Trustees of the WEIRAUCH FAMILY TRUST dated March 6, 1987 HEREEY REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER GRANT(S) TO HARRIET WEIRAUCH and JASON STEINER as Joint Tenants the following described real property in the County of Klamath, in the State of Oregon

Lot 2 Block 2 Latakomie Shores according to the duly recorded plat thereof on file in the official records of said county.

Acct #231127 Code Area 118

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: R3507 007CD 11100

Dated 4/11/96

Lumon Lebuieuch, TEUSTEE by his HERMAN L. WEIRAUCH, TRUSTEE attorney in

17218

Vnl m96 Page

by his attorney in fact fact Donna F. Nontyspecty DONNA F. NONTGONERY BUS DONNA WEIRAUCH HONTGOMERY, Attorney in fact for HERMAN L. WEIRAUCH

Maniet: Weisauch_ - TRUSTEE HARRIET WEIRAUCH, TRUSTEE -

NAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABBVE

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Kange	, Leza N. Pok-Britler, Abtery Rib
On <u>April 11 1996</u> before me	Hame and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	EIEAUCH, TRUSTEE
☐ personally known to me OR ⊡ proved to n	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-oxecuted the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ise), and that by his/her/their/signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).
	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted.
	executed the instrument.
CONAR PORAULES	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Alexandre Country Action - Colfineta - Colfineta - Coloren - Colfineta - Country - Cou	STERN PID
Souther I break mit and the first transmission for the second sec	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
Theuse the information below is not required by law, it mu	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another docurnent.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Truest ty	ander Lec
Document Date: April 11, 1996	Number of Pages: (2)
AB	Har-singress other signers
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 7 Vision	
	0 ()
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	Signer's Name: □ Individual □ Corporate Officer Title(s):
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Signer's Name: □ Individual □ Corporate Officer Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Signer's Name:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Signer's Name:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of thumb	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here

11219

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Lack forma	
County of Craneg	I W Dr DIO
On Amil 11, 1996 before r	ne, <u>Leza W. KE-Billion</u> Name und Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	HONTCOMENY
	whose name (c) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hei/their-authorized capacity(ise); and that by his/hei/their-signature(c) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.
LEZA N. POX-NUTLER	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Iterary Public - Collecting ORAMINE COLUMN My COTATE Extract 28,1917	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and re	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent auttachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	•
Title or Type of Document: Thuit +	
Title or Type of Document.	Number of Pages: (2)
Document Date: April 11, 199	Number of Fages.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ler spris
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name: Doning F. Hou	Cowerd Signer's Name:
Signer's Name: 200 Mag	
Individual Corporate Officer	Individual
Title(s):	Title(s): Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗔 General
Partner — Limited D General	Attomey-in-Fact
	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
□ Guardian or Conservator Top of the	Top of the mb here
	fise,
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
HER. MAN L.	
WEIRAUCH	
ATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH :	
ATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH :	the 23rd <u>10:29</u> o'clock <u>AM.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M96</u> on Page 11218

11220